 Page 1 of 3 No. 300‘252, Rev. 0 / 12.2021
JM10B Series
6.6W - 12W    encapsulated
AC/DC modules
Features
Universal input 90~264VAC
Efficiency up to 85%
4kVac isolation
Meets EN55022 / 24 Class B (please ask factory)
Meets UL/IEC60950-1
Continuous short circuit protection
Fully encapsulated plastic case
Designed for class II
MODEL Output
Voltage
Max.
Load
Ripple &
Noise
Voltage
Accuracy
Line
Reg.
Load
Reg.
% EFF.
(Typ.)
JM10B-3V3S 3.3V 2A 150mV ±3% ±0.2% ±1% 72%
JM10B-05S 5V 2A 150mV ±3% ±0.2% ±0.5% 75%
JM10B-10S 10V 1A 150mV ±2% ±0.2% ±0.5% 80%
JM10B-12S 12V 1A 150mV ±2% ±0.2% ±0.5% 82%
JM10B-15S 15V 0.8A 150mV ±2% ±0.2% ±0.5% 82%
JM10B-24S 24V 0.5A 150mV ±2% ±0.2% ±0.5% 85%
JM10B-36S 36V 0.33A 240mV ±2% ±0.2% ±0.5% 85%
JM10B-48S 48V 0.25A 240mV ±2% ±0.2% ±0.5% 85%
 Page 2 of 3 No. 300‘252, Rev. 0 / 12.2021
Ordering
JM10B-xxS- Single
Specifications